THE CITY OF NEW YORK BRONX COMMUNITY BOARD 6

1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A, Bronx, NY 10457

Telephone: (718) 579-6990 Email: bronxcb6@bronxcb6.org Website: nyc.gov/bxcb6

Honorable Vanessa L. Gibson, Bronx Borough President Honorable Oswald Feliz, New York City Council Member

EVONNE CAPERS Board Chairperson

RAFAEL MOURE-PUNNETT District Manager

<u>Public Safety and Licensing Committee Meeting Agenda</u>

Wednesday, November 27, 2024 at 6:30 PM In-Person Location: 1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A Zoom Video Communications

Dial: (646) 931-3860 Meeting ID: 924 2248 0125

Video: https://zoom.us/j/92422480125

Public Safety and Licensing Committee:

Carmen Rivera, Committee Chairperson

<u>Agenda</u>

- 1. SLA Applications
- New Application
 - Chuito Restaurant and Bar, located at 485 E 180th Street Bronx, New York 10457
 - Tacos & Restaurant Morena, located at 2319 Hughes Ave, Bronx, New York 10458
 - NEW COPAS LOUNGE CORP (Trade Name COPAS LOUNGE), located at 894 East Tremont Avenue, Bronx NY 10460
- Renewal
 - Rancho Estrella Restaurant Corp., located at 616 East 187th Street, Bronx, New York 10458
 - Avenue Gyro LLC (Trade Name Avenue Gyro), located at 2356 Arthur Avenue, Bronx, New York 10458
- All Night Permit
 - A & K Party Hall Corp (Trade Name Aqua), located at 2241 Washington Avenue Bronx, New York 10457
 - Glitch Bar & Grill Inc, located at 441 East 187th Street, Bronx, New York 10458
- 2. Other Business (if any)
- 3. Adjournment